1000

00-20E

2,000# ELECTRIC DAVIT- SEAWALL MOUNT ( SINGLE )

carton

"™ PACKING LIST™*

marked

quantity

DESCRIPTION

1

2,000# SEAWALL BOOM (6'reach)

2,000# SEAWALL BASE

50#

ACE #401 POWER HOIST PLATE and GEARS (50# carton)

30#

{#425 ELECTRIC MOTOR with SWITCH (30# carton)

101P

#101P PLASTIC COVER

101P

PULLEY GUARD for #101P

101P

b |k | [ |k |-

COVER HARDWARE and BOLT PACKAGE CONSISTING OF:

5/16" S.5. WING NUTS (bottom cover bracket to #401 plate)

1/4" x 3/4" S.S. MACHINE SCREW (pulley guard to cover)

1/4" S.8.HEX NUT (pulley guard to cover)

1/4" S.S. WING NUT (pulley guard to cover)

UPPER COVER BRACKET (flatwasher with 1 pin)

= NN NN N

LOWER COVER BRACKET (flat plate with 2 pins)

#241N DRIVE DRUM

D-1

422 ADAPTER SLEEVE (#241N to #401)

D-1

1/4" x 25' GALVANIZED CABLE with #23 HOOK

D-1

#103 CABLE WEIGHT

D-1

#40 GALVANIZED SHEAVE 5/8" BUSHING

D-1

|t | | | |

DAVIT ASSEMBLY BOLT PACKAGE CONSISTING OF:

5/8" S.S. DAVIT HANDLE

5/8" x_2 3/4" SS SHEAVE BOLT(sheave to davit head)

5/8" SS NUT (sheave to davit head)

5/8" S8 LOCKWASHER(sheave to davit head)

1/2" x 8" HDG BOLT (anti-rotation bolt, use with 3/4" spacer pipe)

3/4" SPACER PIPE (use with anti-rotation bolt)

1/2" HDG FLATWASHER (shims for spacer pipe)

1/2" x 1" 8.8. BOLT, NUT (top cover brackets to #401 plate)(no lockwasher)

1/2" x 1 1/2" A325 HDG BOLT (#241N to davit arm)

1/2" HDG 2H NUT (#241N to davit arm)

1/2" HDG NUT (use with 1/2" x 8")

1/2" HDG LOCKWASHER (use with 1/2" x 8" & 1/2" x 1 1/2" A325 bolts)

N{W=NNIN[W]= |- | o |-

3/16" CABLE CLAMP (cable to #241N, #103)

D-1

IBOOM ROLLER PACKAGE CONSISTING OF:

#54 CYR BOOM ROLLER (SEE ID-307 FOR INSTALLATICN)

©/8" x 3 1/2" PLATED BOLT

5/8" PLATED NUT

NN NN

9/8" HDG LOCKWASHER

1

INSTALLATION GUIDELINE

CONSIDERATIONS FOR ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS MUST BE PROVIDED.

WE STRONGLY RECOMMEND INSTALLATION BY QUALIFIED PROFESSIONALS

TO MEET LOCAL AND NATIONAL CODES.




# 20 SHEAVE W/BUSHING 3 5.5 BOLTNULLW

#25'GALY CABLE
WITH 23 HOOK

*103 CABLE WEIGHT

()
3" CABLE CLAMP
¥ 8
2
rgf 12"
_T = et

7 ‘ @ g"s.s. HANDLE ——
& __‘H% :

2/%

{ ki c:f,;#ﬁ,du BRMs
1 7 “Dra L Hor s s

2 : Qé :
Lgi-

——— %0/ ACE POWER HOIST

[NO. Z-3 /4

—JOFP COVER BRACKETS

$x/"S.5 BOLT. NI
— PN ORIVE DRUM

—4 /% A325 BOTNUL LIV

A

— 2" 5.5 wING VT

BASE PLATE DETAILS

NOTE: DAVIT MUST BE SECURED TO A FOUNDATION
SUFFICIENT TC SUPPORT THE LOAD.
ANCHOR BOLTS TO IMBED INTO CONCRETE
ARE AVAILABLE.
NOT INCLUDED IN DAVIT PACKAGE.

——B0TTOM COVER BRACKET

3 x8" HOG BOLT.NUT LiY
g " HOG SPACER FIFPE
21“ HOG FLT WSHR.

ACE BOAT HOIST

VENICE,FL. 34293

2000% ELECTRIC DAVIT

SCALE ~NowE |DATE 7-/6-03

REVISED NO. I -3/




» ; 3 A
28 77.’2“F Prar= AT7ACHED Wirk I‘M

\* _ I - / / AR QF Boorg [R)4x/iA325 HDG BoLr HYr MUT £ L WSHR
R e Lirve U UPPER COVER BRKT
: } ° ((2) § =/ "HOG BoLT# MUT
é Aa/’é"ad;;_ 1 H

FART or DRIVE DRYM H —

- IMPORT AT
77 =) AHOoLES

LRIVE PLATE To B8&
Y] L a4
ASSENTLBLY TO THE
ﬁc_?a'ﬁ;r Pl arr=,
SHonins @ BieciEnEn

ACE BOAT HOIST

43 VENICE,FL. 34293
43X 8" DG BOLTNUT LK) : e =
rid DAV T DRIVE ASSEMELY
(&3 ALT WSHA B o 3 . INSTRUCT/IONS
LOWER COVER BRKT.

AACUNT OFE BT MOTOR MOGHT SRS : i e SCALE NoNE CATE /587
'm,gﬁ—a,gm WING NUTS .. |REVISED 628-0/|N0.Z.0.-F00 |

[No.7D- 575

e S SRS AR R

LA R R
B O SCTN

SPOOL WASHER

Lore - ACE BOAT HOIST
MINIMUN OF (3) CABLE WRALS | VENICE,FL. 34293
REQUIRED BELORE —  [FZIN DRIVE
AAOISTING AN LOALD i CABLE A?‘?’ACHME/VT-_
' SCALE 6 +/-O | DATE /0-5-98
REVISED NO.Z - B/51







